TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WCH, Inc.		06/17/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consolidated Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	8621 E. 21st Street N, Suite 250	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67206	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2217038	CAMBRIDGE SUITES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-3192

Email: pmcbride@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Peggy L. McBride
Address Line 1: 8000 Sears Tower

Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Peggy L. McBride

 Signature:
 /Peggy L. McBride/

 Date:
 06/24/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0257

900027207

source=CAMBRIDGE SUTIES-US assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WCH, Inc., ("WCH") a corporation of Kansas, having an office and place of business at 8621 E 21st Street N, Suite 250, Wichita, Kansas 67206, is the owner of the trademark (including any registration and application therefore) listed below (the "Mark").;

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CAMBRIDGE SUITES	2,217,038	January 12, 1999

WHEREAS, Consolidated Holdings, Inc. ("Consolidated"), a corporation of Kansas, having an office and place of business at 8621 E. 21st Street N, Suite 250, Wichita, Kansas 67206, acquired said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WCH does hereby assign to Consolidated, all right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and together with all causes of action for the infringement of such Mark.

Dated: 6-17-05

WCH, Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KANSAS :SS COUNTY OF SEPAWICK)

Be it remembered on this 12^{15} day of June, 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state. personally appeared Warren Fix to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his/her oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the execution thereof an officer of WCH, Inc., the Assignor on the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his/her authority.

Margaret C. Potter Notary Public My commission expires: 3/24/2009

14427400\V-2

RECORDED: 06/24/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0259